UNOFFICIAL COPY

MAIL TO: JAYM Reese Afterney at LAW 262 W Fullenton Addison, L 60101

TAX B. 11 TO. HAI KIM TRAN 5130 N. ST. LOUIS AVE Chicago, IL 6062T Doc# 1633634004 Fee \$44,00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 12/01/2016 09:30 AM PG: 1 OF 4

3800-4398 REO #C150!96

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that FANNIE MAE A/K/A FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTCAGE ASSOCIATION, P.O. Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265-0043, ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, duly authorized to tracsact business in the State of Illinois, GRANTOR, for and in consideration of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged does hereby GRANT, CONVEY and SELL to Hai Kim Tran, address: 5130 N. St. Louis, Chicago, IL 60625, GRANTEE(S), all of the following described premises situated in Cook County, Illinois, to-wit:

THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 11 AND ALL OF LOT 12 IN BLOCK 2 IN L.E. CRANDALL'S FOREST GLEN SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PHINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as: 4961 W Foster Ave, Chicago, 4 60630 Property Index No. 13-09-402-040-0000

To Have and To Hold the said premises unto the said GRAID & (S), subject only to:

- (a) general real estate taxes for the 2016 and subsequent years;
- (b) building setback lines, rights, easements, limitations, coverages, conditions and/or restrictions of record;
- (c) grantee herein shall be prohibited from conveying Captioned property for a sales price of greater than \$468,000.00 for a period of 3 month(s) from the date of the recording of this deed. Grantee shall also be prohibited from encumbering subject property with a security interest in the principal amount of greater than \$468,000.00 for a period of 3 month(s) from the date of the recording of this deed. These restrictions shall run with the land and are not personal to Grantee. This restriction shall terminate immediately upon conveyance at any foreclosure sale related to a mortgage or deed of trust.

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
FILE # 2772402 (1053)

CCADREVIEW R

1633634004 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

 CHICAGO:
 2,925.00

 CTA:
 1,170.00

 TOTAL:
 4,095.00

13-09-402-040-0000 | 20161101686062 | 0-208-310-464

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER	ΤΔΥ	
	COUNTY:	30-Nov-2016 0.00 0.00
13-09-402-040-0000	TOTAL:	0.00

FIRST AMERICAN TO BE FILE.

^{*} Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

And said grantor, hereby expressly waives and releases any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing for the exemption of homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise.

And the said GRANTOR, for itself and its successors, does warrant to the said GRANTEE(S), only that:

- GRANTOR has not done or suffered to be done anything whereby the said 1. premises hereby granted are, or may be in any manner, encumbered; and,
- GRANTOR will forever defend the said premises against all persons lawfully claiming through GRANTOR, but not otherwise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said FANNIE MAE A/K/A FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, has signed these presents on its behalf, this day of November, 2016.

> MAE AAK/A FEDERAZ NATIONAL MORTGAGE FANNIE ASSOCIATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA by HAUSELMAN, RAPPITE & OLSWANG, LTD./Attorney in Fact

By:

Holder of Limited POA

STATE OF ILLINOIS **COUNTY OF COOK**

I, Mirela S Michaels, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforementioned, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Daniel H. Olswang, personally known to me to be the officer of HAUSELMAN, RAPPIN & OLSWANG, LTD. holder of Limited Power of Attorney to execute documents from FANNIE MAE A/K/A FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION ORGANIED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and personally known to me to be the same person whose hame is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such officer, he signed and delivered the said instrument, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as his free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this.

day of November, 2016. tary Publicant

ublic, State of Illinois

Commission Expires

July 03, 2018

Prepared by: Hauselman, Rappin & Olswang, Ltd. 29 E. Madison St., Suite 950 Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 372-2020

SELLER IS EXEMPT, FROM PAYMENT OF STATE TAXES AND TAX STAMP ON DEEDS PURSUANT TO 12 U.S.C. 1723a(c)(2).

EXEMPT, UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH B OF SECTION 31-45 PROPERTY TAX CODE

Signature

1633634004 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE
AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 35 ILCS 200/31-47

GRANTOR SECTION

The <u>GRANTOR</u> or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the <u>GRANTEE</u> shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois

Farmer and upon to go pasitions of godine and upid little to test t	estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized
as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estat	e under the laws of the State of Illinois
DATED. II / 20 and	NATURE: GRANTOR OF GENT
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION The below section is to be completed by the NO	
Subported and supply to	TARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.
Subscribed and swo in to or fore me, Name of Notary Public:	
By the said (Name of Grantor):	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of: N 300 1.20 Us	OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN M NUNNALLY
NOTARY SIGNATURE: Summ Miner by	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/17/17
O _Z	
GRANTEE SECTION	
The GRANTEE or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the	e GRANTEE shown on the dead or projection
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an II	livois corporation or foreign company
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illino	is a part ership outborized to the burious
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized a	25.2 parses and outbacked to go pusiness or
acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.	as a percent and enunonzed to do business or
pares 11 1 2 0 1	ATURE:
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the NOT.	ARY who witnesses the CDANTELL
Subscribed and swom to before me, Name of Notary Public:	The management of Order Education
By the said (Name of Grantee):	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELC Y
On this date of: 11 30 , 20 16	······································
NOTARY SIGNATURE:	OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN M NUNNALLY
- Court I Tubelly	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/17/17
	······································

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a GRANTEE shall be guilty of a CLASS C MISDEMEANOR for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of <u>SECTION 4</u> of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

revised on 10.6.2015